## Minutes Wasatch Front Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Regional Review Committee (RRC) Meeting August 18, 2020 12:00 – 1:30 pm

A meeting of the Wasatch Front Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Regional Review Committee (RRC) was held on Tuesday, August 18, 2020 via Zoom to adhere to the Governor's stay at home order and maintain social distancing.

The meeting was called to order at 12:00 p.m. by Christy Dahlberg. The following were in attendance:

## Attendance

Rachelle Custer	Community Development Director, Tooele County
Commissioner Thomas	Commissioner, Tooele County
Mark Allen	Mayor, Washington Terrace City
Lance Evans	Planning and Development Services Director, Morgan
	County
Sean Wilkinson	Community Development Director, Weber County
Christy Dahlberg	Wasatch Front Regional Council
Scott Hess	Wasatch Front Regional Council, ED Director

## MEETING OBJECTIVES: Review and approve May minutes, Review and approve updates to the Rating and Ranking Criteria

Action: Mayor Allen made a motion to approve the minutes from the May meeting, Commissioner Thomas seconded and the motion passed.

There was an update on the CDBG-CV funding, Christy will follow up with each County for project ideas. It was clarified that the deadline for spending these funds was extended beyond December 31, 2020.

The RRC then started to discuss the upcoming changes to the Rating and Ranking Criteria. We discussed the desire to help housing applicants and decided to explore having housing activities be the top priority and reducing the number of housing units needed to gain more points.

Action: Mayor Mark Allen made a motion to approve the above two updates and Lance Evans seconded it and the motion passes.

The meeting was adjourned at 1:00.

## NEXT STEPS

Christy will work with each county individually to review and approve project ideas for the CDBG-CV funds. The How to Apply Workshop for the FY2021 year will be held on October 27, 2020 via Zoom from 3-4:30.

The next CDBG RRC meeting will take place November 17, 2020 at noon at the Wasatch Front Regional Council or via Zoom depending on the status of the Coronavirus.